)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 06:46:27 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0081 General Bill, By T.W. Mitchell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 27-21-40 so as to provide that any scales,
beakers, burners, or any other devices or materials lawfully confiscated may be donated by the law enforcement agency
seizing them or by court order to a public school district of the county where seized when no longer needed as evidence.

10/06/86
10/06/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
01/28/87
02/05/87
02/05/87
02/10/87
02/11/87
02/11/87
04/07/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time SJ-67

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-67
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-329
Read second time SJ-468

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-468
Read third time and sent to House SJ-496
Introduced and read first time HJ-490
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-490
Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



