May 06, 2024, 06:46:27 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0081 General Bill, By T.W. Mitchell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 27-21-40 so as to provide that any scales, beakers, burners, or any other devices or materials lawfully confiscated may be donated by the law enforcement agency seizing them or by court order to a public school district of the county where seized when no longer needed as evidence.

10/06/86	Senate	Prefiled
10/06/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-67
01/13/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-67
01/28/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-329
02/05/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-468
02/05/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-468
02/10/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-496
02/11/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-490
02/11/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-490
04/07/87	House	Tabled in committee